Updated: March 2025 CONFIDENTIAL: Kohl’s company property, do not reproduce, no distribution
GSPS
Technical Design
BUILDING AMAZING PRODUCT
1
DRESS FORMS
& DIGITAL
AVATARS

❏ Children’s Page 12
❏ Men’s/Big Man Page 15
❏ How to Order Page 19
For best results, if printing this training information, print on 11” x 17” size paper to avoid scale issues with avatar images
Updated: March 2025 CONFIDENTIAL: Kohl’s company property, do not reproduce, no distribution
DRESS FORMS &
DIGITAL AVATARS
WOMEN’S
3
Updated: March 2025 CONFIDENTIAL: Kohl’s company property, do not reproduce, no distribution 4
WOMEN’S DRESS FORMS & DIGITAL AVATARS
BRANDS: ALL NYDO BRANDS:
SVVW
LC LAUREN
CONRAD
NINE WEST
ALL NYDO BRANDS:
SVVW
LC LAUREN
CONRAD
NINE WEST
CURVY FIT FOR ALL
BRANDS - NYDO &
MILWAUKEE
CURVY PETITE FIT
FOR ALL BRANDS -
NYDO &
MILWAUKEE
SONOMA
JFYF
LC SLEEPWEAR*
TEK GEAR
FLX
TEK GEAR
FLX  TOPS,
JACKETS, BRAS,
DRESSES & 1 PC
BODY SUITS
SONOMA
JFYF
LC SLEEPWEAR*
TEK GEAR
FLX
CROFT & BARROW CROFT & BARROW ALL MATERNITY
BRANDS
ALL MATERNITY
BRANDS
AVATAR IMAGE
SHOWN
REPRESENTS
PHYSICAL DRESS
FORM SHAPE
SIZE: 8 REG 8 PETITE 8 CURVY 8 CURVY
PETITE
10 REG 10 ACTIVE 10 PETITE 12 REG 12 PETITE 7M
MATERNITY
9M
MATERNITY
DRESS FORM/
AVATAR CODE
KOS-WMS0008-1509 KOS-WPT0008-1604 KOS-WMS08FC-1604 NO PHYSICAL DRESS
FORM
DIGITAL AVATAR:
KOS-WPT08FC-1604
KOS-WMS0010-1509 NO PHYSICAL DRESS
FORM, USE
KOS-WMS0010-1509
DIGITAL AVATAR:
KOS-WMS0A10-1903
KOS-WPT0010-1604 KOS-WMS0012-1604 KOS-WPT0012-1604 DRESS FORM:
KOS-WMS0012-1604
7M BELLY:
KOS-WMT7MAB-1605